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Friday 24th February 2023 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Welcome back to a new half term of school. Please find below some information about the forthcoming 
half term.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Please do not hesitate to get in touch should you need to.   
 
Kind regards, 
Ellis Cooper  

Our learning: 
This half term, our topic is Mystery and Magic and the proposed content of our lessons can be found on 
the Spring 2 Topic Web.  

 

A few reminders: 
 P.E. days are Tuesday and Wednesday. Please come in kit. 

 Moat day is Tuesday. Please bring a change of shoes. 

World Book Day 
World Book Day this year is on Thursday 
2nd March. This will be a chance for us to 
celebrate all things ‘books’. 
Your child is encouraged to come to 
school dressed as a book character of 
their choice.  
 

Homework 
This week, the children 
brought home a new 
homework menu. It is 
expected that the 
children bring one 
piece of homework in 
each week on the 
outlined dates, 
alongside reading daily 
and Mathletics and 
Timestables Rockstars.  
 

Key dates:  
Thurs 23rd Feb: Parent consultations 
Tues 28th Feb: Workshop with author Isabel Thomas 
Thurs 2nd Mar: World Book Day 
Thurs 2nd Mar:  Parent consultations  
Fri 3rd Mar:  PTA movie night 
Tues 7th Mar:  Careers festival for Y5/6 at CRC – details to follow 
Mon 13th Mar:  Science week begins 
Mon 13th to Thurs 16th: Book fair in school 
Fri 17th Mar:  Y5 trip to Harry Potter studios 
Fri 31st  Mar:   Y5 class assembly – 9:15am 
Fri 31st  Mar:  End of term 
Mon 17th Apr:  Staff training day 
Tues 18th Apr:  Summer term begins  
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